ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) RECC 06-27	Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10213	6959 Aned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Stroll Python Anghelo Bryan Hansen William Pfutzenreuter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Pixy Games , Inc . Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1768 Arrowwood Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Libertyville State: IL ZIP: 60048
Execution Date: $\frac{2/28/02}{3/15/02}$, $\frac{3/12/02}{3/15/02}$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 🕉 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/104,077	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ಔ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: F. William McLaughlin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{160.00}{}
Internal Address:	Ş Enclosed
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& Mortimer	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3800	23-0785
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this bage if paying by deposit account)
06/26/2002 JJALLAHE 00000010 10104077 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Serial No	o10,	104	,077	
Filed	March	21,	2002	

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Pixy Games, Inc.,

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, ELECTRO-MECHANICAL COIN OPERATED PRIZE CAPSULE FISHING SIMULATOR GAME SYSTEM

executed by the undersigned on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys for record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right,

title and interest in said invention or impropriority rights under the International Con	rovements for all foreign countries, including all avention, and agrees to execute, at the request of an with any application for foreign letters patents
	Michael Stroll
	Python Anghelo
	Bryan Hansen
<i>A</i> .	William Pfutzenreuter
STATE OF Sleinain COUNTY OF Lake	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEAN A. DAYER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/16/2002
to me personally known to be the signer	for the County and State aforesaid, appeareder, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and ent as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Notary Public

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right,

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

Serial	No.	10,	104	1,077	
Filed	Mar	ch	21	2002	2

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Pixy Games, Inc.,

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, ELECTRO-MECHANICAL COIN OPERATED PRIZE CAPSULE FISHING SIMULATOR GAME SYSTEM

executed by the undersigned on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys for record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right,

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patents therefor.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Kathleen Roach
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10-2-2004

Python Anghelo

Bryan Hansen

William Pfutzenreuter

March A , 2002

STATE OF 11 NOUS

COUNTY OF Oak

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ___

to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

Serial	No.	10/104,077				
Filed	Ma	rch	21,	2002		

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Pixy Games, Inc.,

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, ELECTRO-MECHANICAL COIN OPERATED PRIZE CAPSULE FISHING SIMULATOR GAME SYSTEM

executed by the undersigned on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys for record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right,

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patents therefor.

	Michael Stroll
	Python Anghelo
·	1 Bing Minns
	Bryan Hansen
(for Brysn osly)	
-2	William Pfutzenreuter
3/11	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Mc Herry	
- a Net - Dublic in and) I for the County and State aforesaid, appeared
Before me, a Notary Public III and	Tiol the County and State distribute, -pp
to me personally known to be the signacknowledged execution of said instrumpurposes therein expressed.	er, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and nent as a free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Notary Public

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

Serial	No	LO/104 	,077	
Filed _	Marc	ch 21,	2002	

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Pixy Games, Inc.,

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, ELECTRO-MECHANICAL COIN OPERATED PRIZE CAPSULE FISHING SIMULATOR GAME SYSTEM

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys for record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignee the entire right,

And for said consideration, the undersigned assigns to said assignce the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patents therefor.

William Pfutzergenter

Notary Public.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me. a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

William Pfutzenreuter

to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL ANSTA KULAS

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO

WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

PATENT

REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0034